Positive Thermal Coefficent (PTC) SMD2018 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A3/2024-2-21
File Number: SP-PTC-009 Page 1
Description
The 2018 series provides surface mount resettable
vercurrent protection with holding current from 0.3A to

 Mobile phones - battery
and port protection
Part Number Code
Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions Resistance change
Passive aging +85℃,1000 hrs ±5% typical
Humidity aging +85℃，85%R.H.,168 hours ±5% typical
Thermal shock +85℃ to -40℃，20times ±33% typical
Resistance to solvent MIL-STD-202，Method 215 No change
Vibration MIL-STD-202，Method 201 No change
Ambient operating conditions : - 40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum surface temperature of the device in the tripped state is 125 °C
-/ -F102 P
Surface Mount
Device
Current Rating
8
Device size
code
TXXDMS X
Polymer
materils
T: Thin Version
(Optional)
Special Voltage
Rating (Optional)
F: Lead-free
Positive Thermal Coefficent (PTC) SMD2018 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A3/2024-2-21
File Number: SP-PTC-009 Page 2
Performance Specification
Type Number Marking
Ihold Itrip Vmax
Max.
Time to Trip Imax Pd typ Rimin R1max
Package
A A VDC
Current
A
Tmax
S A W Ω Ω
SMD2018P030TF R030 0.3 0.6 60 1.5 3 10 0.9 0.50 2.30 2018
SMD2018P050TF R050 0.55 1.2 60 2.5 3 10 1.0 0.20 1.00 2018
SMD2018P075TF R075 0.75 1.5 60 8 0.3 10 1.1 0.11 0.63 2018
SMD2018P100TF R100 1.1 2.2 15 8 0.4 35 1.1 0.06 0.36 2018
SMD2018P100TF/33 R100 1.1 2.2 33 8 0.4 35 1.1 0.06 0.36 2018
SMD2018P150TF R150 1.5 3 15 8 0.8 35 1.1 0.05 0.17 2018
SMD2018P200TF R200 2 4 10 8 2.4 35 1.1 0.03 0.10 2018
SMD2018P200TF/15 R200 2 4 15 8 2.4 35 1.1 0.03 0.10 2018
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.